the correlation between X variable (Leadership) and Y variable (Employee Performance). The coefficient of 

determination test and hypothesis testing were carried out with the SPSS application using the t-test.  

3. Results and Discussion 

This research involved 103 (one hundred and three) employees of BUMDesa Lontar Sewu as research respondents. 

The research data was processed in several stages, namely descriptive analysis, validity test, reliability test, Spearman 

correlation test, coefficient of determination test, and t-test.